SHT-130x-UD1 Duct humidity and temperature sensor
Product Bulletin
Issued 07.10.2020 | Rev.1
SHT-130x Duct humidity and temperature sensor
1
EN DE
Specifically designed for HVAC application, the HT-130x-UD1
sensor is a highly accurate and reliable for measuring relative air

SHT-130x Duct humidity and temperature sensor
2
Ordering Codes
Codes Analogue outputs Accuracy rH Temp. working
range passive Supply Voltage
SHT-1301-UD1
2x 0..10 V
(Temperature +
rH)
±2% between
10..90% rH -20..+70 °C
-
15..24 V = (±10%)
or 24 V ~ (±10%)
SHT-1303-UD1 NTC2,252k
SHT-1305-UD1 PT100
SHT-1306-UD1 PT1000
Spare part
SHT-1300-CAP-SG protective cap + stainless steel wire mesh
Technical Specifications
Models SHT-1301-UD1 active, 2x 0..10V
SHT-1303-UD1 active, 2x 0..10V + NTC2,252k
SHT-1305-UD1 active, 2x 0..10V + PT100
SHT-1306-UD1 active, 2x 0..10V + PT1000
Power supply  15..24 V = (±10%) or 24 V ~ (±10%) SELV
Power consumption  typ. 0,4 W (24 V =) | 0,8 VA (24 V ~)
Measuring range temperature  default setting: -20..+80 °C
adjustable at the transducer: